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-·-

:'.\1-2-4 I~SPECTIO~ CHECKLIST 
CONTRACT #: DAAE-20-97-C-2-42 

-·-----~&-~NUMBER 05(;X'f2__ -- . ------ - - -----------. ·---
: 

sERiAL~~RC! --te ~-ct·-.--'8 ........ 8'..,...ct:-01-=--·----= - --. - ----- -------------
--· --·--L6~-IN-D~~-~~,~_-z---o-Z~~-~~~~~~~~~~-~~~---·-

-· -------··...,--·---------------·--·--·-· -----------·-- -·-

·- --- - -------· 
INSPECT Al'ID VERIFY: 

OPERATION# OPERATION NAi.\'IE DATE . .INITIAL 

550 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 1~2-oz_ 

560 A RE-BARREL AT CUSTOM SHOP 

B DRILL Ai.'ID TAP 

c POLISH 

575 ASSD·IBLE ;4c_ 
600 PROOF &--

/I 

605 CHECK HEADSPACE 

610. DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN /fC-,-
612 :\M.GNAFLUX 

615 ROLL~L\RK CALIBER 

618 ROTO-BLAST 

620 APPLY COATINGS /,If r/I',. I 

625 A FINAL ASSE~IBLY 

B TRIGGER PULL TEST 

c. SAFETY "ON" FORCE /\ j 1/l/ 
D SAFETY "OFF" FORCE YV r· 
E FIRD.'G PIN Dil>ENT 

640 TARGET /--/1-o;i 
655 FINAL INSPECT J- fl,,-cr(_ 

660 PACK 

---------·-- -------·-·--- --- r- ---------·---- -- -- ·--- -- - --· .. 

·. SIDP DATE 

QAR INSPECTION DATE 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER /DATASET NAME: C6348840. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 01/11/2002 04:22 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

0.003 
-0.004 
0. 
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S~RIAL NUMBER: C6348840. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 01/11/2002 
FILE TIME: 04:22 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.167 
0.040 
0.172 
1.952 
1.333 
2.209 
0.073 
1.360 
0.539 

5 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

- - - -- - -- -~--

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1.140 

-0.006 
-0.626 
-0.395 

0.130 
-0.196 
-0.315 
-0.313 
-0.279 
-0.812 

CONFIDENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
-0.334 
-0.633 
-0.299 
-0.138 
-0.053 
-0.027 
0.173 
0.420 
0.591 
0.700 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6348840. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 01/11/2002 
FILE TIME: 04:22 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.038 
0.010 
0.039 
1.257 
1.648 
2.036 
0.150 
1.097 
0.612 

5 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0 .485 
2: 0.772 
3: 0.534 
4: 0.710 
5: -0.477 
6: -0.245 
7: -0.305 
8: -0.140 
9: -0.076 

10: 0.089 
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y 

-0.771 
-0.630 
-0.686 
0.877 
0.786 

-0.151 
0.253 
0.077 
0.108 
0.239 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6348840. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 01/11/2002 
FILE TIME: 04:22 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.082 
0.035 
0.089 
0.746 
1.517 
1.631 
0.250 
0.919 
0.526 

4 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.261 
2: -0.010 
3: 0. 061 
4: 0.272 
5: 0.306 
6: 0.390 
7: 0.338 
8: 0.185 
9: -0.105 

10: -0.356 
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y 
-0.818 
-0.661 
-0.261 
-0.236 
-0.076 

0.053 
0.699 
0.528 
0.574 
0.544 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6348840. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 01/11/2002 
FILE TIME: 04:22 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.070 
-0.073 
0.101 
2.285 
1.442 
2.299 
0.174 
1.304 
0.554 

6 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1.231 
0.178 

-1. 054 
-0.379 
-0.290 
0.058 

-0.201 
-0.188 
-0.057 
0.005 
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y 

0.021 
0.829 
0.273 
0.137 

-0.078 
-0.191 
-0.283 
-0.465 
-0.613 
-0.359 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6348840. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 01/11/2002 
FILE TIME: 04:22 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0 .134 
-0.034 
0.138 
1.318 
1.447 
1.766 
0.046 
0.961 
0.512 

4 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.749 
0.786 
0.474 
0.086 

-0.211 
-0.532 
-0.148 
-0.053 
0.023 
0.163 
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y 
-0.772 
-0.289 
-0.206 
-0.240 
-0.439 
0.444 
0.419 
0.675 
0.136 
0.070 

6 
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M-24 
;:, ' 

CONTRACT # DAAA21~87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL # 

OP. # OP. NAME READINGS DATE INIT 

575 & 
580 

600 

607 

610 

612 

615 

7 

618 

620 

625 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

Proof 

Check Headspace 

Dis-assemble Gun 

Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

Rollmark Caliber 

Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

Polish Barrel 

Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 
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op. # 

625 
cont. 

640 

OP. NAME 

F) Safety On Force 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainabili ty 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

O) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Scope 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

B) Trigger.Pull 

C) Function 

660 Pack 

·' / 
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I ,(f:Jj 

I /I 
'-f.' 
/ 
! 

ti-· 

(."1 1 
.·~_,.j 

DATE 

I r ('ji 
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INIT 
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. ·. : .• L. i SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

l 
_.,._,..._,,.__,_.. ... 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
.. 'INITLAL-- & .C.Y€E.£.·"TESTS 

2.50~+ .SO# 
_ 3 .. o.o~.+ •. IS# 
4.001}~1.00# 

. " \ 2.50# I 2.50# AFTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

1 .. 

I I [ . t :J.- I 
~ - ~ . 

.u ·J_~54+ :J,. ti~ .PULL 
I 

·- ... , .. ·l·-· •'•'"-·--
u LL ; # 2 . :J. .. 3 ~ . c I 

I ,.-'-/. ) ~· v/ 

J. M ,_ 

-·i 
I 

~ui.f.. #3 
.. ,.. .. . "" --· .. 

· 1 f) ,y;, I~.'?/}_ . ' 

rBL·L·;#4 
, __ 

'1rw--i~5J 
IPuLL !#s ~ /"'t t< ":} 

/' •I ,3 ( 

-- ···- ·-
' 

. 
-" .u .... v ( ) .If jj I 1:2- .v< r/ TOTAL 

.•. -··· .~ ·-

\ 

' 
I 

~r,2r 
I 

l7'\VG. l I I J.,f)'l I 
I 

. -···--·· ... ~ . --··- ., . -~- -
j I 3.00# 3.00# AFTER 

! INITIAL 20 CYCLES 
; 

~ ..•. .,~. ~- -·"' i ;;----

I 

I ( PULL~ #1 t ~ {i <? '-/? Ji -
~· ' -

...... J 

J ... ,,,_ .. , ····-

! 

j 

·tiuii--#2 1 3 ·L/O 
-· ..... , ' .... ----
PULLi #3 ?> .·if/ 

-~uiLJ.:t4 8- '-/'7 
' ---~-- -.-

3' <-(o/ PULLi #5 
--·· --i. .. /'7 , I / l ..!:; ttOTAL 

i I ----;.....,,.. 
'2 J../? ip. VG.; ::> , . ::'> 

3.-31 
. ..-

3 :;i. / ' :::> • 

3 .;i-; ,.. 

3 . ,::l.5 
/ 

/&. ~ t( 
5 ? ??' _,.::>Cl. 

. ··- .. -. ·- ,,. - ··- ···--1-... -,, .• 
....---1~-.-~~~~r--~ 

FINAL 

SERIAL NO._.....,,,..._....___ 

DATE 3 - ~ Q ,_ 9 0 . 

TESTER . Q, et. 
// 
1/ 

TEST & 
TO RESET 2.50# COMMENTS 

;I- y 

/), S.lf MIN. SETTING, 
A-···--- . 

,2 ,5 l,, NO AVG. OF 5 

!2 ·.5'0 READINGS ACCEPT-
-
J_ ·L/6. . ABLE LESS THAN 2i 

----· 
.25~0 

/ ?~t: ;2 I •. 

:<r :> ·'- Lf 

COMMENTS 

·-

' 

. ····---r-··'" .. _,, _ _ll ___ . 4.00# 4.00# AFTER I MAX SETTING -RESET TO 4# FOR 
( INITIAL 20 CYCLES GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 

···---- ........ PU.LLf#-1'' ~I i~5· ~ ~~ ! .. 

( 
'--

. --~--·---- ·-- -------··-----
PU~L~-~-:~ _1_:_!!_'[ ____ .. _12..2.---· ----------------~--1 ___________ _ 
PULL #3 t.-.f, _3 ::!/~ tf- 3 0 . J . . · 
,---- ----.~-- . ----~---~-1~ -- .------------------

,:~:: :: +'.·Z~·-·. ·-·t~ ~--···-· ·· ----·······- -·--·---+--- ----. 
I -""lc117 1"1' aJ-ToTAL tfv ' !> /. er- { ·1 

. i 
t 

_.,.. 
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21 DAY TURN - AROUND 

M-24 
CONTRACT# DAAA09-92-C-0834 

R&ENO. SERIAL NO. c~ ( ~~7 /'/cJ?~P</ a 
LOG IN DATE: I I : DATE 'INIT. 

INSPECT & VERIFY: 

OP. # OP. NAME 

550 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

560 A RE-BARREL AT CUSTOM SHOP 

B DRILL & TAP 

C POLISH 

575 ASSEMBLE 

600 PROOF 
----- --- -----------~,7-;;7·;9~) ___ -------- -

---- -- -- ./I ' I . / --
605 CHECK HEADSPACE 

610 DIS-ASSEMBLE 

612 MAGNAFLUX 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

618 ROTO-BLAST 

620 APPLY COATINGS 

625 A FINAL ASSEMBLY 

B TRIGGER PULL TEST 

C SAFETY ON FORCE 

D SAFETY OFF FORCE 

E FIRING PIN INDENT 

640 TARGET 

655 FINAL INSPECT 

660 PACK 

QAR INSPECTION 
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Remington Test Lab, Ilion, N.Y. 

Cen~roidal distance calculations for Rifle # C6348840 
21 Mar 1997 

THE AVERAGE X-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: -.159 
THE AVERAGE Y-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .0424 
THE RESULTING AVERAGE POI RADIUS FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .164556 

~HE AMR FOR THIS RIFLE IS: 1.062 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCES 

121 TO 1 
1 TO 2 
1 TO 3 
1 TO 4 
1 TO 5 

.27112187 
1'03787 
.403001 
.383275 
'389102 

5 

2 

3 

<----POA 
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REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURACY TEST 

PATTERN #: ~ 1 _ 
POA TO CENTROID: 
MIN RADIOS 
MEAN RADIOS 
tv\f\.X RADIOS 
CENTROID X 
CENTROID Y 

.271 

.322 
1.128 
1. 983 

.002 

.271 

REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

21 Mar 1997 FILE:/Hpbasic/Accurac~/Patterning/Centerfire_Patt/C6348840 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN * 1 

POA 
1 In. c I re I 

# OF SHOTS= 10 

H5= .3.37 
US= 2.09 
GS= 3.37 

Zin. circle 

CENTROID 

c:;irc:;le 

:#= IN CIRCLE 

4 

8 
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REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURACY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

PATTERN #: ~ 2 
POA TO CENTROID: . 879 
MIN R.~DIUS .502 
MEAN RADIUS 1.020 
M..A.X R.~DIUS 1.599 
CENTROID X -.774 
CENTROID Y -.417 

21 Mar 1997 FILE: /Hpba::. i c/Accuraci/Pattern i ng/Centerf i re_Patt/Cfi348840 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN * 2 

POA 

1 in, c ire I 

# OF SHOTS= 18 

HS= 2.71 
V5= 2.20 
GS= 3.01 

oirol= 

CENTROID 

circle 

# IN CIRCLE 

0 

5 
B 
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REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURACY TEST 

P.Jl.TTERN #: _ 3 = 
POA TO CENTROID: 
MIN RADIUS 
MEAN RADIUS 
M.Jl.X R..l\.D IU S 
CENTROID X 
CENTROID Y 

.487 

.149 
1. 060 
2.111 

.405 

.270 

REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

21 Mar 1997 FILE:/Hpbasic/Accurac~/Patterning/Centerf ire_Patt/C6348840 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN i J 

POA Zin. circle 

1 i n . c:; i r-c:; I 

C NTROID 

~ .3 i ...., . c:; i re; I = 

:j:j:: OF SHOTS= 10 :j:j:: IN 

H5= 3. 1 5 

V5= 2.73 

GS= 3.80 
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2 

6 

8 
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REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURACY TEST 

PATTERN #: - 4 _ 
POA TO CENTROID: 
MIN RADIOS 
MEAN R.J;DIOS 
MFY. RADIOS 
CENTROID X 
CENTROID Y 

.119 

.284 

. 968 
1. 745 
-.048 
-.109 

REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

21 tfor 1997 FILE:/Hpba5ic/Accurac~/Patterning/Centerfire_Patt/C5348840 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN * 4 

POA 

1 in . 

=#= OF SHOTS= 10 

HS= 2.66 
V5= 2.64 
GS= 3. 1 7 

2in. c::irc::le 

CENTROID 

~ .3 i n . c i re I e 

=#= IN CIRCLE 

2 

5 

8 
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REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCUR~CY TEST 

Pl\~TTERN #: - 5 
POA TO CENTROID: 
MIN Rl\.DIUS 
MEAN RADIUS 
tv'Jf\.X R:z\D IU S 
CENTROD X 
CENTROID Y 

.428 

.307 
1.136 
2.345 
-.380 

.197 

REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

21 Mar 1997 FILE:/Hpba5ic/Accurac~/Patterning/Centerf ire_Patt/C6348840 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN * 5 

POA 

1 i n . c i r-= I 
6 

# OF SHOTS= 112l 

HS= 3.89 
1.,)5= 2. 52 

GS= 3.89 

Zin. circle 

CENTROID 

c ire Io 

# IN CIRCLE 

6 
7 
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